Private Placement Raise, the Completion of a Shares-for-Debt Transaction & the Appointment of Paul
Haber as CFO

Silver Shield Resources Corp., (CSE: SSR), (the "Corporation") announced today that it has closed the First
Tranche of its non-brokered Private Placement offering which was previously announced on December 7th,
2015. Seven Hundred, Sixty-Four Thousand, Two Hundred & Ninety-Four ("764,294") units have been sold
for gross proceeds of One Hundred and Fourteen Thousand, Six Hundred & Forty-Four Dollars & Ten Cents
("$114,644.10") CDN. No commission or finder's fee is payable with respect to the closing of this tranche of
the placement.

The Corporation also announced today that it has received approval from the Canadian Securities Exchange
to issue Two Million Five Hundred Thousand ("2,500,000") common shares at a deemed price of $0.10 per
common share to settle certain debts owed to non-arm's length, creditors totaling Two Hundred and Fifty
Thousand Dollars ("$250,000.00") CDN. The common shares of the shares for debt settlement are subject to
a four month and one day statutory hold period.

Furthermore, the Corporation announced today that Mr. Frank Kordy has resigned as interim CFO, and that
the Corporation has appointed Mr.